ETCHINGHAM PARISH

I hereby give notice, in accordance with the Local Government Act 1972, that the Annual Parish Meeting of Etchingham will take place on Thursday 10th April 2014 at <u>7.30pm</u> at the Village Hall and you are hereby invited to attend.

(Please see important Note below regarding meetings to be held prior to the Annual Parish Meeting)

AGENDA:

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. To approve as a correct record and to authorise the Chairman presiding to sign the Minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 18th April 2013
- 3. To take note of any Matters arising from those minutes.
- 4. Chairman's Annual Report & Presentations
- 5. Etchingham Annual Report 2014
- 6. Report and/or Notices from the Parish Clerk
- 7. Etchingham Traffic Issues Proposals for any future Strategy
- 8. Public Time
- 9. Date of next Meeting.

(Such Persons only as are registered as local government electors for the Parish will be entitled to vote at the meeting, but the meeting will be open to the public during the proceedings unless the Parish Meeting by resolution otherwise directs.)

Cllr. Mrs. Mary Varrall – Chairman of Etchingham Parish Council

Please Note -

At 6.30pm Representatives from East Sussex County Council and Gleeds, representing the Contractor, will be present at the Village Hall to provide an update on progress of the new School and Community facilities.

At 7.00pm there will be a meeting of the Trustees of the Etchingham Recreation Ground Trust (Queens Gardens) followed at 7.05pm by a meeting of Etchingham Parish Council to consider any urgent items and planning and financial matters. Any questions relating to Parish Matters can be raised at the Annual Parish Meeting under agenda item 8.